



Res. No. 76-16

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Corporation is an Indian Chartered Corporation as defined by the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and authority is granted under said Act, and
- WHEREAS, the Constitution and Corporate Charter of the Three Affiliated Tribes charge the Tribal Business Council with the responsibility of performing all actions for the benefit of the Tribe, and its members, and
- WHEREAS, the United Tribes Educational Technical Center in Bismarck, North Dakota, is a member of the American Indian Press Association, and
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes Mr. Jim Remsen, Assistant Editor, UTETC, to come to the Fort Berthold Reservation to write articles on various tribal programs.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 11 members of whom \mathscr{J} constituting a quorum were present at a Special meeting, thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the \mathscr{I} day of February, 1976; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of \mathscr{J} members, \mathscr{O} members opposed, \mathscr{I} abstentions, $\overset{\frown}{\underset{\text{amended in any way.}}}$ Chairperson (voting) (not voting).

Dated this 4⁷⁹day of February, 1976.

Secretary, Tribal Business Council Three Affiliated Tribes

ATTEST: Cose Clow Alia Der

Chairperson, Tribal Business Council Three Affiliated Tribes